YouGov / Future of England Survey Results

Sample Size: 1006 Adults in Scotland
Fieldwork: 27th September - 1st October 2019

Weighted Sample

Some have suggested that leaving the European Union might present
challenges to the UK. One of these includes the unravelling of the peace
process in Northern Ireland. If this happens would you say that:

[Asked to roughly one third of respondents; n=353]
It was worth it to take back control

Leaving the EU was not worth jeopardising the peace process

Some have suggested that leaving the European Union might present
challenges to the UK. One of these includes a second independence
referendum in which a majority of Scots vote to leave the UK. If this
happens would you say that:

[Asked to roughly one third of respondents; n=353]
It was worth it to take back control

Leaving the EU was not worth risking a Yes vote in a second referendum

Westminster VI Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender
Total Con | Lab Lib Dem SNP Con Lab Lib Dem SNP Remain Leave Male Female
1006 | 142 | 69 90 343 | 212 | 200 50 274 532 318 | 485 521
29 76 16 2 14 69 16 14 16 9 64 32 27
71 24 84 98 86 31 84 86 84 91 36 68 73
40 54 19 6 48 45 21 28 45 20 66 47 32
60 46 81 94 52 55 79 72 55 80 34 53 68




And how likely is it that Brexit will lead to either of these scenarios
[Asked to roughly one third of respondents; n=353]

Unravelling of the peace process in Northern Ireland

Very likely

Likely

TOTAL LIKELY

Not very likely

Not at all likely
TOTAL NOT LIKELY

A second independence referendum in which a majority of Scots vote to
leave the UK

Very likely

Likely

TOTAL LIKELY

Not very likely

Not at all likely
TOTAL NOT LIKELY

Some have suggested that leaving the European Union might present
challenges to the UK but others disagree, labelling this as Project Fear.
For each of the following please tell us whether you think this would be
a price worth paying or not worth paying for Brexit?

[Asked to roughly two thirds of respondents; n=654]

The breakup of the United Kingdom
| want this to happen regardless of Brexit

| see it as arisk but it's worth it to take back control
Leaving the EU is not worth the risk of this happening

The party | support losing the next UK general election
| want this to happen regardless of Brexit

| see it as a risk but it's worth it to take back control

Leaving the EU is not worth the risk of this happening
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The UK gets substantially poorer
| want this to happen regardless of Brexit

| see it as arisk but it's worth it to take back control

Leaving the EU is not worth the risk of this happening

| get substantially poorer
| want this to happen regardless of Brexit

| see it as arisk but it's worth it to take back control

Leaving the EU is not worth the risk of this happening

The party | support breaking apart
| want this to happen regardless of Brexit

| see it as a risk but it's worth it to take back control
Leaving the EU is not worth the risk of this happening

The destruction of the UK farming industry
| want this to happen regardless of Brexit

| see it as a risk but it's worth it to take back control
Leaving the EU is not worth the risk of this happening

Protests in which members of the public are badly injured
| want this to happen regardless of Brexit

| see it as a risk but it's worth it to take back control
Leaving the EU is not worth the risk of this happening

Violence directed towards Members of Parliament
| want this to happen regardless of Brexit

| see it as arisk but it's worth it to take back control

Leaving the EU is not worth the risk of this happening

32

66

29

69

39

52

29

68

28

69

27

68

72

24

64

30

75

18

65

30

59

36

61

35

32

68

19

78

33

61

29

71

22

78

24

75

90

19

76

96

97

91

12

87

10

90

22

73

11

88

13

84

86

62

35

59

37

67

27

56

41

50

44

53

44

31

68

25

72

11

34

56

26

68

22

73

22

75

21

79

23

77

29

67

20

79

18

82

21

72

16

82

14

86

27

66

15

85

18

80

14

81

11

89

90

22

71

11

87

11

86

10

89

76

21

70

26

12

73

15

67

30

62

34

60

31

36

62

31

67

42

51

35

62

34

63

31

64

29

70

27

70

11

36

53

24

74

23

74

24

72



And for each of the following, please tell us whether you think this
would be likely to occur if the UK leaves the EU. Do you think leaving
the EU would lead to:

[Asked to roughly two thirds of respondents; n=654]

The breakup of the United Kingdom
Very likely
Likely
TOTAL LIKELY
Not very likely
Not at all likely
TOTAL NOT LIKELY

The party | support losing the next UK general election

Very likely
Likely
TOTAL LIKELY
Not very likely
Not at all likely
TOTAL NOT LIKELY
The UK gets substantially poorer
Very likely
Likely
TOTAL LIKELY
Not very likely
Not at all likely
TOTAL NOT LIKELY
| get substantially poorer
Very likely
Likely
TOTAL LIKELY
Not very likely
Not at all likely
TOTAL NOT LIKELY
The party | support breaking apart
Very likely
Likely
TOTAL LIKELY
Not very likely
Not at all likely
TOTAL NOT LIKELY
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The destruction of the UK farming industry

Very likely

Likely

TOTAL LIKELY

Not very likely

Not at all likely
TOTAL NOT LIKELY

Protests in which members of the public are badly injured

Very likely

Likely

TOTAL LIKELY

Not very likely

Not at all likely
TOTAL NOT LIKELY

Violence directed towards Members of Parliament

Very likely

Likely

TOTAL LIKELY

Not very likely

Not at all likely
TOTAL NOT LIKELY

Some have suggested that stopping Brexit and remaining in the EU
might present challenges to the UK but others disagree. For each of the
following please tell us whether you think this would be a price worth
paying or not worth paying for stopping Brexit?

[Asked to roughly two thirds of respondents; n=654]

Undermining faith in democracy
| want this to happen regardless of Brexit

| see it as a risk but it’'s worth it to remain in the EU

Staying in the EU is not worth the risk of this happening
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Those parts of the UK who voted to Leave losing faith in the Union
| want this to happen regardless of Brexit

| see it as a risk but it's worth it to remain in the EU

Staying in the EU is not worth the risk of this happening

English independence
| want this to happen regardless of Brexit

| see it as a risk but it's worth it to remain in the EU
Staying in the EU is not worth the risk of this happening

The destruction of the UK fishing industry
| want this to happen regardless of Brexit

| see it as a risk but it's worth it to remain in the EU

Staying in the EU is not worth the risk of this happening

The party | support breaking apart
| want this to happen regardless of Brexit

| see it as a risk but it's worth it to remain in the EU
Staying in the EU is not worth the risk of this happening

The party | support losing the next UK general election
| want this to happen regardless of Brexit

| see it as a risk but it's worth it to remain in the EU
Staying in the EU is not worth the risk of this happening

Protests in which members of the public are badly injured
| want this to happen regardless of Brexit

| see it as a risk but it’'s worth it to remain in the EU
Staying in the EU is not worth the risk of this happening

Violence directed towards Members of Parliament
| want this to happen regardless of Brexit

| see it as a risk but it’'s worth it to remain in the EU

Staying in the EU is not worth the risk of this happening
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And for each of the following please tell us whether you think this would
be likely to occur if the UK remains in the EU. Do you think stopping
Brexit and not leaving the EU would lead to

[Asked to roughly two thirds of respondents; n=654]

Undermining faith in democracy
Very likely
Likely
TOTAL LIKELY
Not very likely
Not at all likely
TOTAL NOT LIKELY

Those parts of the UK who voted to Leave losing faith in the Union

Very likely

Likely

TOTAL LIKELY

Not very likely

Not at all likely

TOTAL NOT LIKELY
English independence

Very likely

Likely

TOTAL LIKELY

Not very likely

Not at all likely

TOTAL NOT LIKELY

The destruction of the UK fishing industry

Very likely

Likely

TOTAL LIKELY

Not very likely

Not at all likely

TOTAL NOT LIKELY
The party | support breaking apart

Very likely

Likely

TOTAL LIKELY

Not very likely

Not at all likely

TOTAL NOT LIKELY
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The party | support losing the next UK general election

Very likely

Likely

TOTAL LIKELY

Not very likely

Not at all likely
TOTAL NOT LIKELY

Protests in which members of the public are badly injured

Violence directed towards Members of Parliament

Very likely

Likely

TOTAL LIKELY

Not very likely

Not at all likely
TOTAL NOT LIKELY

Very likely

Likely

TOTAL LIKELY

Not very likely

Not at all likely
TOTAL NOT LIKELY
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Age Social Grade Scottish Region
1824 | 2549 | 5064 | 65+ | asct | copp | NotthEast Highlands & South Scotland West Scotland Central | Mid-Scotland & Fife | Lothians | Glasgow
Scotland Islands

110 409 256 | 231 | 523 483 113 69 99 81 91 81 101 63
8 26 31 46 | 22 36 33 38 24 35 38 36 32 19
92 74 69 54 | 78 64 67 62 76 65 62 64 68 81
36 42 35 44 | 32 47 38 38 29 42 65 37 27 29
64 58 65 56 | 68 53 62 62 71 58 35 63 73 71
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Moreno (merged)

. i More Scottish than Equally Scottish and More British than British not
h British )
Scottish not Britis British British Scottish Scottish Other | Don'tknow
234 352 236 61 63 35 9
27 21 32 53 52 29 15
73 79 68 47 48 71 85
60 31 26 50 44 40 15
40 69 74 50 56 60 85




29
35
64
35

36

60
27
87

13

52
21

27

30

62

24
46
70
28

30

36
39
75
24

25

24
28

48

10
36

55

14
25
39
45
17
62

13
37
50
22
28
50

35

59

50

43

21
23
44
44
12
56

12
37
49
31
19
50

35

59

55

41

34
42
a7
10
57

19
46
65
13
22
35

35

62

49

a7

64
70
30

30

39
32
71
29

29

35
14

50

34

60

51
34
85
15

15

66

100

o O o

10
10

80

10

90



22

76

18

80

10

30

60

16

81

23

75

22

72

30

69

26

73

12

35

54

29

70

24

72

22

73

43

54

38

56

48

42

39

57

37

59

37

61

52

a7

52

48

57

43

45

55

37

63

41

59

39

61

36

61

48

47

37

59

37

59

37

59

93

14

86

31

67

93

14

86

14

86

10

90

10

90

10

90

10

90

10

90

10

90



45
33
78
17

21

21
30
44
26
70

50
26
76
20

25

34
34
68
29

32

10
18
42
40
82

23
45
68
26

32

43
52
37
11
48

33
34
67
30

33

23
37
60
36

39

33
38
47
14
61

15
27
42
48
10
58

10
35
45
47

56

18
30
48
41
10
51

12
32
44
49

57

30
36
53
11
64

17
24
41
32
26
58

29
35
52
12
64

17
17
34
53
13
66

23
30
55
16
71

17
17
64
19
83

24
27
51
42

49

50
58
37

43

24
25
49
36
14
50

36
44
45
11
56

11
21
32
50
18
68

41
41
82
17

17

38
47
47

53

65
20
85
14

14

30
44
74
23

27

30
35
50
15
65

20
20

80
80



33
37
70
23

30

28

37

65

31

36

28

43

71

24

29

14

59

28

15
41
56
38

45

15

45

60

33

40

17

45

62

34

38

60

33

13
26
39
46
15
61

14
31
45
45
10
55

12
35
47
44
10
54

51

45

21
29
a7
24
71

18
25
43
42
15
57

20
29
49
37
13
50

a7

49

13
24
37
39
24
63

12
39
51
40
10
50

18
35
53
38

47

55

37

32
50
82
17

17

26

46

72

28

28

21

54

75

25

25

81

19

10
10
10
80
90

10
10
10
80
90

20
20

80
80

20

80



34
49

17

48

37

15

58

34

12

65

24

10
67

23

53

42

55

37

12
62

26

21

54

25

58

40

66

27

66

26

50

45

49

43

48

46

46

a7

48

49

56

37

57

36

45

52

43

53

41

56

46

52

47

53

54

41

52

46

40

60

41

59

53

40

55

37

48

43

62

30

65

28

46

50

51

45

17
67

16

13
78

75

25

81

16

10
74

16

59

41

59

41

10
27

63

10

90

20

80

10

10

80

20

80

10

90

16
20

64



10
10
20
17
63

22
38

35

34
30

38
28
66
29

20
36
56
35

19
33
52

15
50
44

60
34

64
28

38
10
48

80

40

50

36

35

44

25
41

20
32

28
30

30
30
60
30

24
43

27
41

20

20
17
63

66

26

52
37

58
32

67
28

68
29

11
48

10
42

10
40

80

33

33

32

11
25

36

14

12
18
52
30
82

14
16
60
25

22
26
53
21

19
62

27
73

54
38

49

18
80

15
64

100

92

85

74

11
29
40
48

12 12 10
20
58

22
80

34

21

18
27

10
27

17
65

43

29
55

42

51

63

17
82

15
57

12
60

16
71

22
73

90

11
34

45

19
22
55
23

23
31

14
22
63

30
34

16
21
44
35

27

54

45

50

73

15
69

14
7

11

56

16
66

100

78

79



21
29
a7
23
70

12
36
48
42

51

13
42
55
35
10
45

38
45
42
12
54

11
38
49
43

51

13

41

54

37

45

13
41
54
35
12
a7

39
48
45

53

17

32

49

43

51

15
23
38
54

62

12
22
34
43
23
66

18
23
41
44
14
58

46
53
39

a7

12
47
59
32

41

14

46

60

33

40

21
30
54
16
70

29
34
62

66

15

33

48

47

53

o

27
73
100

20
20
17
63
80



